SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Original Senate Bill No. 216 by Senator Chabert

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "1 of" and before "Title" insert "Subtitle I of"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, after "Reforestation", delete the remainder of the line, delete line 5, and
- 5 insert the following:
- 6 "Fund in the state treasury; to provide for the purpose, use, investment, and transfer of monies in the fund; to"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, line 8, after "1 of" and before "Title" insert "Subtitle I of"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 5, after "pursuant" and before "sale" delete "R.S. 41:1001 et seq. and" and
- insert "to R.S. 41:1001 et seq. and twenty-five percent of the proceeds from the"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 7, after "of R.S." delete "41:135(A), R.S. 3:2(C)," and
- 15 insert "3:2(C), R.S. 41:135(A) and 1005,"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 8, after "invested" and before "in the" insert "by the state treasurer"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 2, line 10, change "<u>Unexpended</u>" to "<u>All unexpended</u>"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 2, line 13, after "monies" and before "exceeding" insert "in the fund"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 19, change "Subsection C" to "Subsections B and C"